TONIGHT’S GAME

Elmira Jackals (28-25-4) at Brampton Beast (16-26-11)

DATE: Friday, March 4, 2016
TIME: 7:15 P.M. EST
LOCATION: Powerade Centre

BROADCAST: 1410 WELM AM / WETM-2

ONLINE STREAM: http://radio.securenctsystems.net/v5S/WELM / ECHL.TV

CONTACT: Jared Abbott 607-734-7825 jared@firstarena.com

UPCOMING GAMES:
Sunday, March 6 @ 2:00 p.m.
Elmira Jackals at Brampton Beast
Thursday, March 10 @ 7:00 p.m.
Elmira Jackals at Adirondack Thunder
Friday, March 11 @ 7:05 p.m.
Elmira Jackals vs. Adirondack Thunder
Sunday, March 13 @ 3:00 p.m.
Elmira Jackals at Manchester Monarchs

RECENT TRANSACTIONS
2/27 — C. Jacobs placed on reserve
2/28 — C. Jacobs activated from reserve
2/28 — 1. Young placed on reserve
3/2 — K. Clare traded to IND
3/2 — M. Seidel traded to IND
3/2 — S. Owen acquired from IND
3/3 — A. Valiquette traded to GRN
3/3 — M. Prapavessis assigned by RCH

JACKALS ON A STREAK
Goals:

M. Garbowsky, 2 games (2G) 2/27-2/28
K. Stroh, 2 games (2G) 2/27-2/28
Assists:

C. Hohmann, 4 games (8A) 2/21-2/28
Z. Cohen, 2 games (3A) 2/27-2/28
M. Bennett, 2 games (2A) 2/27-2/28
Points:

C. Hohmann, 4 games (8A) 2/21-2/28
A. McPherson, 3 games (2G, 4A) 2/26-2/28
M. Bennett, 3 games (1G, 2A) 2/26-2/28
Z. Cohen, 2 games (3A) 2/27-2/28
M. Garbowsky, 2 games (2G) 2/27-2/28
K. Stroh, 2 games (2G) 2/27-2/28
Wins:

None

MILESTONES
- Justin Bernhardt is closing in on 100
career ECHL points. He has tallied 98
points (39 goals, 59 assists) in 161 ECHL
contests. He earned his 100" pro point 2/14
at Orlando. Bernhardt added three points in
the AHL and three in the CHL.

MAGNIFYING THE MATCHUP

This weekend the Jackals began a stretch in which they
will face-off against the Brampton Beast seven times in
the remaining 15 games of their regular season. These
matchups will mark the fifth and sixth of 11 overall
between Elmira and Brampton this season and the
second and third of five at the Powerade Centre. The
Jackals are 3-1-0 against the Beast this season, winning
the only meeting in Brampton and taking two of three
in Elmira. In the last contest, the Jackals trailed late in
the third period when Mike Seidel stepped up with a
game-tying goal and the pesky pack went on to win 2-1
in a shootout. Colin Jacobs and Tyler Gjurich scored in
the skills competition while C.J. Motte stopped 18 of 19
shots faced and two of three shootout attempts to earn
the win. In the only meeting in Brampton thus far, the
Jackals cruised to a 5-2 victory behind C.J. Motte's 32
saves and three-point efforts from Cason Hohmann and
Colin Jacobs. Colin Jacobs leads the Jackals with four
assists and five points against the Beast while Cason
Hohmann leads the way with three goals. The Jackals
are 3-1-0 all-time at the Powerade Centre and have won
eight of the first 10 meetings in the series history.

FAST FACTS
- The Jackals are 16-3-2 when scoring first.

- Cason Hohmann ranks sixth among rookies with
45 points and sits fifth with 29 assists.

- Elmira is 16-4-4 in one-goal games.

- Jacob MacDonald is tied for second among
defensemen with 13 goals and leads the league with
four shorthanded goals. He also leads all rookie
blueliners in goals and is tied for first in points (28).

- Elmira is 20-1-2 when leading after two periods.
- The Jackals lead the league with six shootout wins.

JACKALS STAT LEADERS
Goals: Allan McPherson (18)
Assists: Cason Hohmann (29)
Points: Cason Hohmann (45)
PIMs: Colin Jacobs (132)

+/-: Allan McPherson (+20)

W: C.J. Motte (15)

GAA: Shane Owen (2.55)

SV%: Shane Owen (.916)

2015-16 SECOND HALF SCHEDULE

DATE OPPONENT

1/14
1/15
1/17
1/18
1/22
1/23
127
1/29
1/30
2/6

2/7

2/9

2/12
2/13
2/14
2/17
2/19
2/20
2/21
2/26
2/27
2/28
3/4

3/6

3/10
3/11
3/13
3/16
3/18
3/19
3/25
3/26
3/29
4/1

4/5

4/8

4/9

NORFOLK
READING

ADIRONDACK

BRAMPTON
at Norfolk

at Norfolk
READING
WHEELING
WHEELING
at Manchester
at Manchester
at Adirondack
at Florida

at Florida

at Orlando
WHEELING

ADIRONDACK
ADIRONDACK

at Manchester
READING

at Wheeling
at Wheeling
at Brampton
at Brampton
at Adirondack

ADIRONDACK

at Manchester
NORFOLK

TIME
L1-4
L0-4
L0-1

W 2-1 s0
OTL 2-3
W 3-2
L5-7
L1-4

W 4-3 so
L2-4

W 5-4

W 8-0

L 1-2so
L2-4
OTL 3-4
OTL 2-3
W 2-1 s0
L1-3
L2-3

L 3-5

W 7-4

W 3-1
7:15 p.m.
2:00 p.m.
7:00 p.m.
7:05 p.m.
3:00 p.m.
7:05 p.m.

MANCHESTER 7:05 p.m.
MANCHESTER 7:05 p.m.

BRAMPTON
BRAMPTON
at Reading

at Brampton
at Adirondack
at Brampton
BRAMPTON

7:05 p.m.
7:05 p.m.
7:00 p.m.
7:15 p.m.
7:00 p.m.
7:15 p.m.
7:05 p.m.




