TONIGHT'S GAME

Elmira Jackals (28-25-4) at Brampton Beast (16-26-11)

DATE: Friday, March 4, 2016 TIME: 7:15 P.M. EST LOCATION: Powerade Centre

BROADCAST: 1410 WELM AM / WETM-2

ONLINE STREAM: http://radio.securenetsystems.net/v5/WELM / ECHL.TV

CONTACT: Jared Abbott 607-734-7825 jared@firstarena.com

UPCOMING GAMES:

Sunday, March 6 @ 2:00 p.m. Elmira Jackals at Brampton Beast Thursday, March 10 @ 7:00 p.m. Elmira Jackals at Adirondack Thunder Friday, March 11 @ 7:05 p.m. Elmira Jackals vs. Adirondack Thunder Sunday, March 13 @ 3:00 p.m. Elmira Jackals at Manchester Monarchs

RECENT TRANSACTIONS

2/27 – C. Jacobs placed on reserve

2/28 – C. Jacobs activated from reserve

2/28 – I. Young placed on reserve

3/2 – K. Clare traded to IND

3/2 - M. Seidel traded to IND

3/2 - S. Owen acquired from IND

3/3 – A. Valiquette traded to GRN

3/3 – M. Prapavessis assigned by RCH

JACKALS ON A STREAK

Goals:

M. Garbowsky, 2 games (2G) 2/27-2/28 K. Stroh, 2 games (2G) 2/27-2/28

Assists:

C. Hohmann, 4 games (8A) 2/21-2/28
Z. Cohen, 2 games (3A) 2/27-2/28
M. Bennett, 2 games (2A) 2/27-2/28

Points:

C. Hohmann, 4 games (8A) 2/21-2/28
A. McPherson, 3 games (2G, 4A) 2/26-2/28
M. Bennett, 3 games (1G, 2A) 2/26-2/28
Z. Cohen, 2 games (3A) 2/27-2/28
M. Garbowsky, 2 games (2G) 2/27-2/28
K. Stroh, 2 games (2G) 2/27-2/28

Wins:

None

MILESTONES

- Justin Bernhardt is closing in on 100 career ECHL points. He has tallied 98 points (39 goals, 59 assists) in 161 ECHL contests. He earned his 100th pro point 2/14 at Orlando. Bernhardt added three points in the AHL and three in the CHL.

MAGNIFYING THE MATCHUP

This weekend the Jackals began a stretch in which they will face-off against the Brampton Beast seven times in the remaining 15 games of their regular season. These matchups will mark the fifth and sixth of 11 overall between Elmira and Brampton this season and the second and third of five at the Powerade Centre. The Jackals are 3-1-0 against the Beast this season, winning the only meeting in Brampton and taking two of three in Elmira. In the last contest, the Jackals trailed late in the third period when Mike Seidel stepped up with a game-tying goal and the pesky pack went on to win 2-1 in a shootout. Colin Jacobs and Tyler Gjurich scored in the skills competition while C.J. Motte stopped 18 of 19 shots faced and two of three shootout attempts to earn the win. In the only meeting in Brampton thus far, the Jackals cruised to a 5-2 victory behind C.J. Motte's 32 saves and three-point efforts from Cason Hohmann and Colin Jacobs. Colin Jacobs leads the Jackals with four assists and five points against the Beast while Cason Hohmann leads the way with three goals. The Jackals are 3-1-0 all-time at the Powerade Centre and have won eight of the first 10 meetings in the series history.

FAST FACTS

- The Jackals are 16-3-2 when scoring first.
- Cason Hohmann ranks sixth among rookies with 45 points and sits fifth with 29 assists.
- Elmira is 16-4-4 in one-goal games.
- Jacob MacDonald is tied for second among defensemen with 13 goals and leads the league with four shorthanded goals. He also leads all rookie blueliners in goals and is tied for first in points (28).
- Elmira is 20-1-2 when leading after two periods.
- The Jackals lead the league with six shootout wins.

JACKALS STAT LEADERS

Goals: Allan McPherson (18) Assists: Cason Hohmann (29) Points: Cason Hohmann (45) PIMs: Colin Jacobs (132) +/-: Allan McPherson (+20) W: C.J. Motte (15) GAA: Shane Owen (2.55) SV%: Shane Owen (.916)

2015-16 SECOND HALF SCHEDULE

DATE	ODDONENT	TIME
DATE 1/14	OPPONENT NORFOLK	TIME L 1-4
1/14	READING	L 1-4 L 0-4
	ADIRONDACK	L 0-4 L 0-1
1/17		
1/18	BRAMPTON	W 2-1 so
1/22	at Norfolk	OTL 2-3
1/23	at Norfolk	W 3-2
1/27	READING	L 5-7
1/29	WHEELING	L 1-4
1/30	WHEELING	W 4-3 so
2/6	at Manchester	L 2-4
2/7	at Manchester	W 5-4
2/9	at Adirondack	W 8-0
2/12	at Florida	L 1-2 so
2/13	at Florida	L 2-4
2/14	at Orlando	OTL 3-4
2/17	WHEELING	OTL 2-3
2/19	ADIRONDACK	W 2-1 so
2/20	ADIRONDACK	L 1-3
2/21	at Manchester	L 2-3
2/26	READING	L 3-5
2/27	at Wheeling	W 7-4
2/28	at Wheeling	W 3-1
3/4	at Brampton	7:15 p.m.
3/6	at Brampton	2:00 p.m.
3/10	at Adirondack	7:00 p.m.
3/11	ADIRONDACK	7:05 p.m.
3/13	at Manchester	3:00 p.m.
3/16	NORFOLK	7:05 p.m.
3/18	MANCHESTER	7:05 p.m.
3/19	MANCHESTER	7:05 p.m.
3/25	BRAMPTON	7:05 p.m.
3/26	BRAMPTON	7:05 p.m.
3/29	at Reading	7:00 p.m.
4/1	at Brampton	7:15 p.m.
4/5	at Adirondack	7:00 p.m.
4/8	at Brampton	7:15 p.m.
4/9	BRAMPTON	7:05 p.m.
		P